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No. 13 27th March, 1972 Nauru 
G.N. No. 80/1972 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 24th March, 
1972 were:-

1. O.P.I. 

Name 

Iabeta Taeia 
Nei. Boori Banono 
Tebukewa Towia 

BIRTHS 

Date of Birth 

18/3/1972 
15/3/1972 
18/3/1972 

DEATHS 

Nil 

MARRIAGES 

Sex 

M 
F 
M 

Re'gd 

N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 

Dist. Tribe 

Location 
Location 
Location 

Remus Wabeiya of Uaboe District and Eidiabung of Anibare District, on 11th 
March, 1972 by the Pastor Simeon Baguga, at Orro Central Church, Nauru. 

Mr. Lee Shu Weng of HongKong and Nei Tekarateatu Tebabure of Butaritari Island, 
on 18th March, 1972 by Rev. Fr. Pierre Clivaz, at Ewa Church, Nauru. 

G.N. No. 810972 

H.B. CONNELL, 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRiAGES. ~c=...:..-__ 

DECEASED ESTATES - PERSONALITY 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the estates (personalty) 
of the following deceased persons be distributed in the manner shown. 

Name of Deceased 

Engame Margaretta Daniel 

Beneficiary 

Mrs. Clarinda Daniel 
trustee for Dabe Hirammer 

Daniel 

Share 

All 

Distribution will be effected fourteen (14) days after this gazette. 

Dated this Twenty-First Day of March In The Year Of Our Lord One Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Seventy Two. 

CURATOR OF INTERSTATE 
ESTATE 

A.N. TAMAKIN. 



No. 13 27th March! 1972 
d.N. No. 82/1972 

Nauru 

REDETERMINATION OF DECEASED ESTATES 

A determination of deceased estate as appeared in Gazette No. 39 1971, G.N. No. 255/1971 is hereby deleted and the following 
redetermination be inserted in place thereof:-

District Port. C.L. Name of Former Share Gaz. Land Record 
No. P.L. Lands Owner No. Vol. Folio. 

N.P'.C. 
No.' 

Admin. 
No. Present Owner 

Ijuw 18 PL Anini Eugenius '[leMa 1/2 41/37 10 18 Eigiridu (L.T.O.) 
Anetan 28 PL Botibab Eugenius Denea 1/2 26/36 3 29 Eigiridu (L.T.p.) 

Anibare 276 PL Debidouwe Eugenius Denea 1/3 38/54 16 30 Eigiridu (L.T.O.) 

Nibok 82 PL Anibara Eugenius Denea 1/12 44/55 12 83 Eigiridu (L.T.O.) 780 1216 
1057 1496 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the redistribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry 
within twenty··one (21) days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

G.N. No. 83/1972 

DECEASED ESTATES 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY,. 

The Nauru LandS-Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the·following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as 
appears below. 

District 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
, ... .,. 
-Buada 

~4tada 

Port. 
No. 
113 

461 

289 

140 

C. L. 
P.L. 

PI,. 

PL 

CL 
PL 

Name of 
Land 

Former 
Owner 

Kudo 1 ph :Doug i 
Terieda (dec'd) 

Bwitiemor 

Ibaganaquanne 

A1)ota 

" 
" 
" 

Share 

All 

All 

All 

.All 

Gaz. 
No. 

17/55 

14/62 

21/64 

16/34 

Land 
Vol. 

1 

15 

19 

7 

Record 
Eolio. 

116 

215 

41 

141 

Royalties 

"1-

M.P.C. 
No. 
730 
832 

489 

Admin. 
No. 

1166 
1268 

924 

Present Owners 
in egual lihares. 

Einganga Donbeija O. 
Baidoge Dake 
Einuwea Maruken 
Bobouwa Agiangang 
Eidebwit Ipide Eri 
Johnny Aton Dongobir 
Akerangu Oongobir 
Lieba Detabua Heinrich 
Kent Bauran Adumur 
Eben Alteai tsl" Detenamo 
Eidime Adumur 
Deidenangin Dongobir 

As for Portion 113 (Aiwo) 
U H " " " 
n 11 " " " 

1/2 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/30 
4/45 
1/30 
1/30 
1/18 
1/18 
1/30 

I 



-----------------

No. 13 
G.N. No.""83/1972 (cont'dJ 

District 

I)enigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

Denigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

Denigomodu 

I)enigomodu 

Port. 
No. 
37A 

102 

110 

111 

267 

7 

260 

181 

138 

222 

102 

235 

C.L. 
P. L. 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

Name of 
Land 

Atoaeow 

Eateijomwar 

Ariyeyen 

Ariyeyen 

"Ariyeyen 

Eatetsiw 

Atoeaeow 

Ueiba 

Eateiyomwar 

" 

Fonner 
Owner 

Rudolph Dougi 
Terieda (dec I dJ 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
.. 

" 
" 

Share 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

3. 

27th March, 1972 

Gaz. 
No. 

33/70 

33/70 

19/61 

19/61 

19/61 

22/27 

17/63 

10/68 

10/68 

41/57 

33/70 

41/57 

Land 
Vol. 

8 

8 

8 

8 

17 

8 

17 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Record -
Folio. 

38 

104 

113 

114 

20 

7 

13 

184 

141 

225 

104 

238 

J 

\loyal ties N.P.C. 
No. 
110 

88 

181 

22 

32 

48 

~88 

61 

Admin. 
No.' 
260 

125 

124 

190 

606 

252 

" , 

Present Owners 
in e ual Shares. 

As for Portion 113 (Aiwo 

" " " ,. 
.. .. " " 
" " " " .. " " 
" " " " 
" " " " 
" " " .. 
" " " " 
Baidoge fuke 
Einuwea Marak en 
Bobouwa Agiangang 
Eidebwit Ipide Eri 
Eidime Adumur 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Eben Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Lieba Detabua Heinrich 
Johnny Aton Dongobir 
Deidenangin Dongobir 
Akerangu I)ongobir 
Kent Bauran Adumur 

Nauru 

As for Portion 222 (DenigamaduJ 

" " " " " 
Aiwo 448 PL Ijongidero" All 38/61 15 202 "" " .. " 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/9 
1/9 
1/15 
1/15 
l/1S 
8/45 
1/15 

Any person who wishes to appeal against th distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 
days of this Gazette and no appea 1 may be commenced' after that time. 

EST ATE 

It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands Committee will ~e dealing with the estate of late Eigabweairo Tsiminita on 3rd April, 
1972, at 9:"30 a.m. at the Nauru Domaneab. 
", l All those who have interest in this estate are requested to be in attendance on the date indicated above. 

(i~::ted this 20th day of March, 1972. 'I)' "1,lll 
• 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY . 



4. 

No. 13 27th March, 1972 Nauru 
G.N. No. 83/1972 (cont'd) 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as 
appears below. 

District 
Port. C. L. Name of Former Share Gaz. Land Fecord Royalties W.P.C. Admin. Present Owners 

No. P.L. Land Owner No. 'Vol. Folio. No. No. in equal Shares. 

Anibare 292 CL Anibare Arubwobwin Adako 1/3 12/62 16 46 Akibwib Arubwobwin 1/3 
(dec'd) 

Anibare 282 PL Mackin " 1/5 41/37 16 36 Akibwib Arubwobwin lIS 

Yaren 248 PL Anoeui " lIS 42/57 14 249 314 749 Akibwib Arubwobwin 1/5 
(R.W. ) 

Yaren 343 PL ' Ariimaragi " 1/5 4/62 17 94 658 1093 Akibwib Arubwobwin 1/5 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 21st day of March, 1972. 

,. 
~ 

rt_i 
'ojO"~? 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 


