



**REPUBLIC OF NAURU** 

# Government Gazette

## Published by Authority

No. 13 G.N. No. 80/1972 <u>27th M</u>arch, 1972

Nauru

Tribe

### BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 24th March, 1972 were:-

#### BIRTHS

Sex

М

F

М

### 1. O.P.I.

<u>Name</u> Iabeta Taeia Nei. Boori Banono Tebukewa Towia

18/3/1972	
15/3/1972	
18/3/1972	

Date of Birth

<u>Re'gd Dist</u>. N.P.C. Location N.P.C. Location

N.P.C. Location

## DEATHS

Nil

#### MARRIAGES

Remus Wabeiya of Uaboe District and Eidiabung of Anibare District, on 11th March, 1972 by the Pastor Simeon Baguga, at Orro Central Church, Nauru.

Mr. Lee Shu Weng of HongKong and Nei Tekarateatu Tebabure of Butaritari Island, on 18th March, 1972 by Rev. Fr. Pierre Clivaz, at Ewa Church, Nauru.

H.B. CONNELL, REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES.

G.N. No. 81/1972

#### DECEASED ESTATES - PERSONALITY

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the estates (personalty) of the following deceased persons be distributed in the manner shown.

Name of Deceased	Beneficiary	Share
Engame Margaretta Daniel	Mrs. Clarinda Daniel trustee for Dabe Hirammer Daniel	A11

Distribution will be effected fourteen (14) days after this gazette.

Dated this Twenty-First Day of March In The Year Of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Two.

CURATOR OF INTERSTATE
ESTATE
 A.N. TAMAKIN.

No. 13 G.N. No. 82/1972

#### REDETERMINATION OF DECEASED ESTATES

A determination of deceased estate as appeared in Gazette No. 39 1971, G.N. No. 255/1971 is hereby deleted and the following redetermination be inserted in place thereof:-

District	Port, No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Lands	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.	Present Owner
Ijuw	18	PL	Anini	Eugenius Demea	1/2	41/37	10	18	w	-	Eigiridu (L.T.O.)
Anetan	28	PL	Botibab	Eugenius Denea	' 1/2	26/36	3	29			Eigiridu (L.T.O.)
Anibare	276	PL	Debidouwe	Eugenius Denea	1/3	38/54	16	30	~	-	Eigiridu (L.T.O.)
Nibok	82	PL	Anibara	Eugenius Denea	1/12	44/55	12	83	780 1057	1216 1496	Eigiridu (L.T.O.)

Any person who wishes to appeal against the redistribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within twenty-one (21) days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

			JEREMIA,	
	4		SECRETARY -	
C N N. 07/1073		χ		

#### G.N. No. 83/1972

#### DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below.

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio,	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin No.		sent Own equal 5h		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Aiwo	113	ΡĻ		Rudolph Dougi	A11	17/55	1	116		730	1166		ga Donbe	ijal	).	1/2
				Terieda (dec'd)						832	1268	Baidog			* *	1/24
												Einuwe	a Marake	n		1/24
												Bobouw	a Agiang	ang		1/24
												Eidebw	it Ipide	Eri		1/24
												Johnny	Aton Do:	ngobi	T	1/30
												Akeran	gu Dongol	bir		4/45
												Lieba	Detabua	Heinr	rich	1/30
												Kent B	auran Ad	umur		1/30
												Eben A	Keaitsi	Deten	amo	1/18
												Eidime	Adumur			1/18
												Deiden	angin Do	ngobi	r	1/30
Aiwo	461	PL	Bwitiemor	**	A11	14/62	15	215	****	-	-	As for	Portion	113	(Aiwo)	
Buada	2 <b>89</b>	CL	Ibaganaquann	le 11	A11	21/64	19	41	-	-	-	48 FF	н	11	11	
Rhada	140	PL	Anota	" 🍅	.A11	16/34	7	141	<b>O</b> I-	489	924	1 <b>2 F</b> T	ĬŤ	**	11	

3.

J.

27th March, 1972

No. 13 G.N. No. 83/1972 (cont'd)

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio,	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No	•		sent Owr equal Sh			
Denigomodu	37A	CL	Atoaeow	Rudolph Dougi Terieda (dec'd)	A11	33/70	8	38	-	110	260	As	for	Portion	113	(Aiwo)	
Denigomodu	102	CL	Eateijomwar	**	A11	33/70	8	104	-	88	-	11	11	11	11	11	
Denigomodu	110	CL	Ariyeyen	*1	A11	19/61	8	113	-	-	125	*7	п	"	n	11	
Denigomodu	111	CL	Arìyeyen	11	A11	19/61	8	114	-	-	124	17	11	U.	u.	11	
Denigomodu	267	CL	Ariyeyen	Ц	A11	19/61	17	20	-	-	190	17	71	п	п	01	
Denigomodu	7	PL	-	1(	A11	22/27	8	7	-	181	606	11	ŦĮ	"	и	• •	
Denigomodu	260	CL	Eatetsiw	r1	A11	17/63	17	13	-	-	-	) r	11	11	11	11	
Denigomodu	181	CL	Atoeaeow	11	A11	10/68	8	184	-	22	<del>~</del>	IŁ	11	"	11	<b>t</b> 1	
Denigomodu	138	PL	Ueiba	11	A11	10/68	8	141	-	32	_	U	11		н	17	
Denigomodu	222	PL	-	,1	A11	41/57	8	225	-	48	_	Ein Bob Eic Ebc Lic Job Ded Ake	iuwea bouwa lebwj lime en Al eba I inny idena erang	e Dake A Marake A Agiang It Ipide Adumur Ceaitsi Detabua Aton Do Angin Do gu Dongo	ang Eri Dete Hein: ngob: ngob:	rich ir	1/1 1/1 1/1 1/9 1/9 1/1 1/1 1/1 8/4
Denigomodu	102	PL	Eateiyomwa	ir "	A11	33/70	8	104	-	×88	252	As	for	Portion	222	(Denigomodu)	
Denigomodu	235	PL	11	11	A11	41/57	8	238	-	61	-	11	11		τı		
Aiwo	448	PL	Ijongiderc	) It	A11	38/61	15	<b>2</b> 02	-	-	-	17	64	11	11		

Any person who wishes to appeal against th distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

7

#### ESTATE

It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the estate of late Eigabweairo Tsiminita on 3rd April, 1972, at 9:30 a.m. at the Nauru Domaneab.

\* 54

All those who have interest in this estate are requested to be in attendance on the date indicated above.

Mated this 20th day of March, 1972.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY. Nauru

Had by a stable to

4.

27th March, 1972

#### No. 13 G.N. No. 83/1972 (cont'd)

### DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below.

District Anibare	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.	Present Owners in equal Shares.	<u> </u>
	292	CL	Anibare	Arubwobwin Adako (dec'd)	1/3	12/62	16	46	-	-	-	Akibwib Arubwobwin	1/3
Anibare	282	PL	Mockin	*1	1/5	41/37	16	36	-	-	-	Akibwib Arubwobwin	1/5
Yaren	248 (R.W.)	PL	Anoeui	н	1/5	42/57	14	249	-	314	749	Akibwib Arubwobwin	1/5
Yaren	343	PL	'Animaragi	н	1/5	4/62	17	94	-	658	1093	Akibwib Arubwobwin	1/5

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 21st day of March, 1972.

JEREMIA SECRETARY

~ ~

1

at have been a second

2 57